
Resolution No. 16-254-LKH 

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY 
OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION 

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of 51 Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated 
Tribes" 

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and 
the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws 
pursuant to said Act; and 

WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the 
Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and 

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the 
Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of 
the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and 

WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (1) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions 
regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies 
and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and 

WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section 1: Membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes 
Constitution, the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of: 

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of 
October 2, 1974. 

B. Any person born before the effective date of this amendment and to 
any member of the Tribe who was a resident ofthe reservation at the 
time of birth of said person. 

C. All persons of at least 1/81h Indian Blood of the Hidatsa, Mandan and 
lor Arikara Tribe. 

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT: 

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits 
from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be 
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort 
Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be 
considered as being such benefits. 
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B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish 
whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a 
condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the 
Fort Berthold Reservation. 

WHEREAS, On November 2, 2010 a secretarial election was held to amend Article II ofthe 
Tribes' Constitution and a 1/8111 Mandan, Hidatsa and/or Arikara blood quantum 
requirement was adopted for membership eligibility; 

WHEREAS, On October 191
\ 2016 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 

~individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three 
Affiliated Tribes under the amended provisions of Article II of the Constitution 
and; 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three 
Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of 51 
applicants for enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes. 

(Fhe Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank) 
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CERTIFICATION 

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of 
the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 
members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, 6 were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly 
called, noticed, convened, and held on the 191

h day of October 20 16; that the foregoing 
Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of 5 members, 0 members 
opposed, 0 members abstained, 2 members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been 
rescinded or amended in any way. 

Chairman [X ] voting. [ ] not voting. 

Dated this 191h day of October20 16. 

ATTEST: 

;/~dl~ 
Tribal Secretary, L. Kenneth Hall · 
Tribal Business Council 
Three Affiliated Tribes 
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• .... ... l 

Three Affiliated Tribes -Office of Tribal Enrollment 

Enrollment List - October 19, 2016 

Wednesday, October 12, 2016 1:54pm 

Records: 52 

Filters Applied: Deceased: No, GROUP = 110 

Full Name 

Alainz, Olivia Amara Lanae 

I Alonzo, Destiny Ann 

I Baker, Oryan Castiel 

I Bartolazzi, Jon Anthony 

I Bear, Cashis Blaize 

I Bercier, Ashton Taylor 

I Bradley, Marilyn Rachelle 

Brand , Faith Abbey Yellowbird 

Bull , Delemma Lenae 

•1 Cavanagh-Chase, Cheryl Sue 

Cisneros, Gabriel Koda 

Clifford , Aliana Lyriq 

*2 De Coteau, Randy Lee 

Delegan, Ruby Lin 

DuBois , Paxton Risingbear 

Everett Ill, Bennett Clair 

Finley, Xiomara Aaliyah 

Fox, Naya Sweet Cedar Woman 

Franchuk, Kelle Kae 

Galusha, Joshua Wayne 

Georgulas, Gavin Alfred-Edward 

*3 I Goodbird , Shyleah Lynn 

*4 I Gwin Jr.,L yle walte-r James 

*5 I Gwin, lixoh'ga Dagii Wia Sage Girl 

I Ha-pip, Robert Cole 

I Hapip, Thomas Elijah 

I Henry, Kinnick Lee 

I Howling Wolf, Jett Anthony 

*6 I Kennison-Fox, Pahmogo-Dohpah Corvus 

I Kisner, Mariah Rose -

I LaFramboise, Jessica Lynn 

I Littleman, Osani Rose-Fawn 

I Lockwood, Aaron Eugene 

I Merrick, Mirriam Rita Ray 

*7 I Monroe, Shea Lynn 

I Moran, AverYiel Fallon 

I Patterson, Jacqueline Sakura 

I Poitra , Hannah Leigh 

I Prince, Noah David Alexander 

I Smith, Diana Blu Spring 

I Star, Aujanique 

*8 I Thunder,Caitlin Tate 

I Tikanye, Trey Dawn 

I Vanwagoner:- Tydus Maximus 

I Vigil , Jason Jon 

I White, Emily Marcella Rain 

11/22/2002 

06/10/2016 

02/20/2016 

11/12/1991 

04/15/2015 

06/28/1997 

07/04/1972 

03/18/2010 

01/30/2014 

07/04/1968 

08/15/2016 

05/06/2008 

10/14/1971 

09/04/2016 

07/26/2016 

08/27/2016 

11/27/2014 

06/22/2016 

03/04/2015 

05/06/1986 

08/20/2015 

08/10/2001 

07/19/1999 

09/08/2001 

03/17/2016 

03/17/2016 

04/16/2016 

05/14/2016 

03/04/1991 

07/03/2016 

12/30/1993 

09/02/2014 

11/06/1988 

08/18/2016 

02/23/1992 

03/16/2015 

05/04/2014 

08/0112016 

01/30/2015 

05/25/2016 

09/30/2004 

03/05/1995 

09/11/2013 

09/15/2016 

08/05/1975 

06/11/2012 

1/8 

19/64 

23/128 

3/16 

1/8 

3/8 

13/32 

1/8 

3/16 

1/2 

153/256 

1/4 

1/8 

1/8 

91/256 

43/64 

41/64 

23/128 

7/32 

1/8 

1/8 

7/32 

15/64 

15/64 

73/256 

73/256 

5/32 

5/8 

15/32 

5/16 

1/8 

1/8 

1/8 

7/32 

1/8 

55/128 

17/128 

13/64 

17/64 

17/32 

31/128 

89/256 

7/16 

27/64 

9/64 

49/128 

Fathers Full Name 

Alainz, Jose Manuel 

Alonzo, Greg James 

Bartolazzi, August Albert 

Jones, Johnie D 

Everett, Russell Wayne 

Bradley, Russell Adrain 

Brand, Geoffrey Jon-Eric 

Bull , Bobby Lee 

Cavanagh, Timothy Douglas 
(Adoptive) 
Cisneros, Dewey Wayne 

Clifford , Karmen Corey 

DeCoteau, Gordon Lee 

Delegan, Mark Daniel 

DuBois, Norman Eli 

Everett Jr. , Bennett Clair 

Finley, Edward Cecil 

Fox, Charles Glen 

Franchuk Jr. , Charles Dean 

Galusha, Jerry Wayne 

Georgulas Jr. , David Gerard 

Crow Jr. , Bernard Darrell 

Gwin Sr., Lyle Walter 

Gwin Sr., Lyle Walter 

Henry, Jay Fitzgerald 

Howling Wolf, John Ross 

Fox, Dean Peter 

Kisner, Gerald John 

LaFramboise Jr. , Ralph 

Littleman, William Clyde 

Lockwood Jr. , Frank Norman 

Merrick, Cody Ray 

Moran, Chance Edward 

Patterson, Christopher Tadao 

Poitra , Bandy Lee 

Krueger, Merlin Lee 

Smith , Weston Gene 

Star, Darrick Johnathon 

Thunder, Joseph Allen 

Tikanye, David Lucas 

Vanwagoner, Kyle Lewis 

Vigil Jr., John Gene 

White, William Gerrard 

Mothers Full Name 

Price Fredrickson, Ladonna Renae I 
Charging , Jessica Rae 

Baker, Heather Noel 

Cartagena, Diane Louise 

Bear, Christina Mae 

Bercier, Jennifer Lee 

Young Bird , Sara Josephine 

Holt, Margo Jo Yellowbird 

Greywater, Elisa Delemma 

Cavana!!h, ~da Ann (Adoptive) 
_ Wilson , Delma Maxine (Biological) 

Cisneros, Jayden Beth 

Ponce, Cheyenne Rose 

Schlosser, Margaret Ann 

Delegan, Carol Lisette 

Baker, Talana Marie Aniia 
- -- -

Everett, Ashly Nicole 

Baker, Blanche Brooke 

Decoteau, Tyra Lynn 

Black Hawk, Amy Lynelle 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 
I 

Apmann , Anne Marie 

Georgulas, Julie Kay 

- 1 

Good Bird , Wanda Lee 

Crawford, Catherine LeFawn 

Crawford, Catherine LeFawn 

Black Hawk, Courtney Nicole 

Black Hawk, Courtney Nicole 

Deane, Taylor Elizabeth 

Dragswolf, Julie Leann 

Kennison , Viola Ann 

White Body, Francia Gayle 

Homesky, Cynthia Louise 

~ Gutiettez, Tashyna Rose 

Benson, Lisa Irene 

Merrick, Mattie Virginia Rose 

Dalby, Stacey Lynn 

Good Left, Tawny RaShaun 

Benton, Emily Roseann 

Henry, Nicole Rae 

Prince, Jacquelyn Dawn 

Smith , Karcen Taylor 

Jones, Tasha Lenee 

Morsette, Fara Kaye 

Foote, Aileen 

Wells, Alyssa Raven 

Ruiz, Nancy Lee 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I -- l 
I 
I - I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Yankton , Randene Lane - --- I 
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Full Name Fathers Full Name Mothers Full Nafl1e 

I White, Jaden Cole 06/25/2013 49/128 White, William Gerrard Yankton , Randene Lane 

*9 I Wolfchild , Kaydyn Shayne 05/05/2008 55/128 Wolfchild, Timothy Eric Fox, Whisper Dawn 

*1 0 I Wolfchild , Kylie Janelle 06/24/2009 55/128 Wolfchild, Timothy Eric Fox, Whisper Dawn 

I Young Bird , Talos Israel 04/15/2016 13/32 Young Bird , Justin Matthew Stretches, Heather Germaine 

I Youngbird Jaynes, Jessica Reneed 09/16/1997 13/64 Jaynes, Mark Robert Shafer, Sheila Kay 

*1 - Cheryl Cavanagh-Chase - LEGALLY ADOPTED OUT (Biological Mother is TAT Member) 
*2 - Randy DeCoteau - Relinquished from Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa (Rec'd Payment) 
*3 - Shyleah Goodbird - Relinquished from Rosebud Sioux Tribe 
*4- Lyle Gwin JR.- Relinquished from Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate 
*5 - lixoh'ga Dagii Gwin - Relinquished from Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate 
*6- Pahmogo Kennison-Fox- Relinquished from Wlaker Paiute Tribe 

*7 - Shea Monroe - Relinquished from Chippewa Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy 

*8 - Caitlin Thunder- Relinquished from Rosebud Sioux Tribe 
*9- Kaydyn Wolfchild- Relinquished from Chippewa Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy 
*1 0- Kylie Wolfchild - Relinquished from Chippewa Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy 
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Tribe Bid. 

11/8 
17/128 

9/64 

5/32 

23/128 

3/16 

13/64 

7/32 

115/64 

117/64 

119/64 
5/16 

89/256 

91/256 

149/128 
13/32 

27/64 

55/128 

7/16 

15/32 

1/2 

17/32 
153/256 

15/8 

143/64 

Report Summary for - Enrollment List - October 19, 2016 

111 21 57o/~ 
1 1.96°/c 

1 1.96°/c 

1 1.96% 

2 3.92°/c 

2 3.92°/c 

2 3.92% 

3 5.88% 

I~ 
1 . 96o/~ 

3.92% 

1 96o/~ 
1 1.96% 

1 1.96°/c 

1 1.96% 

1.96%1 

2 3.92% 

1 1.96°/c 

3 5.88°/c 

1 1.96% 

1 1.96% 

1 1.96°/c 

1 1.96°/c 

1 1. 96% 

I ~ 

Gender 
Female- 29 
Male - 22 

Ages 
Oldest- 48 Years 
Youngest- 34 Days 
Average- 10.02 Years 
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