

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD INDIAN RESERVATION

A Resolution Entitled "Approval of <u>51</u> Applicants for Enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes"

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act and having adopted a Constitution and By-laws pursuant to said Act; and
- WHEREAS, Article III of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council is the governing body of the Tribes; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the Tribes and of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, Article VI, Section 5 (1) of the Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes provides that the Tribal Business Council has the power to adopt resolutions regulating the procedure of the Tribal Business Council and other Tribal agencies and Tribal officials on the Reservation; and
- WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section 1: Membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes Constitution, the membership of the Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
 - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
 - B. Any person born before the effective date of this amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
 - C. All persons of at least 1/8th Indian Blood of the Hidatsa, Mandan and /or Arikara Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another tribe and who have received benefits from another tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.



- B. Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation and another tribe shall relinquish whatever rights of enrollment they may hold in the other tribe as a condition to their enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
- WHEREAS, On November 2, 2010 a secretarial election was held to amend Article II of the Tribes' Constitution and a 1/8th Mandan, Hidatsa and/or Arikara blood quantum requirement was adopted for membership eligibility;
- WHEREAS, On October 19th, 2016 the Tribal Business Council reviewed the applications of 51 individuals who are determined eligible for membership into the Three Affiliated Tribes under the amended provisions of Article II of the Constitution and;
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes hereby approves the enrollment of the attached list of <u>51</u> applicants for enrollment into the Three Affiliated Tribes.

(The Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)



CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, 6 were present at a Regular Meeting thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the 19th day of October 2016; that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted at such Meeting by the affirmative vote of 5 members, 0 members opposed, 0 members abstained, 2 members not voting, and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Chairman [X] voting. [] not voting.

Dated this 19th day of October 2016.

Tribal Secretary, L. Kenneth Hall Tribal Business Council

Tribal Business Counci Three Affiliated Tribes ATTEST:

Tribal Chairman, Mark N. Fox

Tribal Business Council
Three Affiliated Tribes

Three Affiliated Tribes - Office of Tribal Enrollment

Enrollment List - October 19, 2016

Wednesday, October 12, 2016 1:54pm

Records: 52

Filters Applied: Deceased: No, GROUP = 110



l	Full Name	DOB	Tribe Bld.	Fathers Full Name	Mothers Full Name
İ	Alainz, Olivia Amara Lanae	11/22/2002	1/8	Alainz, Jose Manuel	Price Fredrickson, Ladonna Renae
ĺ	Alonzo, Destiny Ann	06/10/2016	19/64	Alonzo, Greg James	Charging, Jessica Rae
1	Baker, Oryan Castiel	02/20/2016	23/128		Baker, Heather Noel
Ì	Bartolazzi, Jon Anthony	11/12/1991	3/16	Bartolazzi, August Albert	Cartagena, Diane Louise
ĺ	Bear, Cashis Blaize	04/15/2015	1/8	Jones, Johnie D	Bear, Christina Mae
Ì	Bercier, Ashton Taylor	06/28/1997	3/8	Everett, Russell Wayne	Bercier, Jennifer Lee
Ì	Bradley, Marilyn Rachelle	07/04/1972	13/32	Bradley, Russell Adrain	Young Bird, Sara Josephine
İ	Brand, Faith Abbey Yellowbird	03/18/2010	1/8	Brand, Geoffrey Jon-Eric	Holt, Margo Jo Yellowbird
Ì	Bull, Delemma Lenae	01/30/2014	3/16	Bull, Bobby Lee	Greywater, Elisa Delemma
	Cavanagh-Chase, Cheryl Sue	07/04/1968	1/2	Cavanagh, Timothy Douglas (Adoptive)	Cavanagh, Linda Ann (Adoptive) Wilson, Delma Maxine (Biologica
İ	Cisneros, Gabriel Koda	08/15/2016	153/256	Cisneros, Dewey Wayne	Cisneros, Jayden Beth
İ	Clifford, Aliana Lyriq	05/06/2008	1/4	Clifford, Karmen Corey	Ponce, Cheyenne Rose
Ì	De Coteau, Randy Lee	10/14/1971	1/8	DeCoteau, Gordon Lee	Schlosser, Margaret Ann
ı,	Delegan, Ruby Lin	09/04/2016	1/8	Delegan, Mark Daniel	Delegan, Carol Lisette
	DuBois, Paxton Risingbear	07/26/2016	91/256	DuBois, Norman Eli	Baker, Talana Marie Aniia
	Everett III, Bennett Clair	08/27/2016	43/64	Everett Jr., Bennett Clair	Everett, Ashly Nicole
	Finley, Xiomara Aaliyah	11/27/2014	41/64	Finley, Edward Cecil	Baker, Blanche Brooke
	Fox, Naya Sweet Cedar Woman	06/22/2016	23/128	Fox, Charles Glen	Decoteau, Tyra Lynn
	Franchuk, Kelle Kae	03/04/2015	7/32	Franchuk Jr., Charles Dean	Black Hawk, Amy Lynelle
İ	Galusha, Joshua Wayne	05/06/1986	1/8	Galusha, Jerry Wayne	Apmann, Anne Marie
İ	Georgulas, Gavin Alfred-Edward	08/20/2015	1/8	Georgulas Jr., David Gerard	Georgulas, Julie Kay
i	Goodbird, Shyleah Lynn	08/10/2001	7/32	Crow Jr., Bernard Darrell	Good Bird, Wanda Lee
Ì	Gwin Jr., Lyle Walter James	07/19/1999	15/64	Gwin Sr., Lyle Walter	Crawford, Catherine LeFawn
 - -	Gwin, lixoh'ga Dagii Wia Sage Girl	09/08/2001	15/64	Gwin Sr., Lyle Walter	Crawford, Catherine LeFawn
İ	Hapip, Robert Cole	03/17/2016	73/256		Black Hawk, Courtney Nicole
İ	Hapip, Thomas Elijah	03/17/2016	73/256		Black Hawk, Courtney Nicole
	Henry, Kinnick Lee	04/16/2016	5/32	Henry, Jay Fitzgerald	Deane, Taylor Elizabeth
İ	Howling Wolf, Jett Anthony	05/14/2016	5/8	Howling Wolf, John Ross	Dragswolf, Julie Leann
3 İ	Kennison-Fox, Pahmogo-Dohpah Corvus	03/04/1991	15/32	Fox, Dean Peter	Kennison, Viola Ann
	Kisner, Manah Rose	07/03/2016	5/16	Kisner, Gerald John	White Body, Francia Gayle
	LaFromboise, Jessica Lynn	12/30/1993	1/8	LaFromboise Jr., Ralph	Homesky, Cynthia Louise
	Littleman, Osani Rose-Fawn	09/02/2014	1/8	Littleman, William Clyde	Gutiettez, Tashyna Rose
	Lockwood, Aaron Eugene	11/06/1988	1/8	Lockwood Jr., Frank Norman	Benson, Lisa Irene
	Merrick, Mirriam Rita Ray	08/18/2016	7/32	Merrick, Cody Ray	Merrick, Mattie Virginia Rose
	Monroe, Shea Lynn	02/23/1992	1/8		Dalby, Stacey Lynn
İ	Moran, Averyiel Fallon	03/16/2015	55/128	Moran, Chance Edward	Good Left, Tawny RaShaun
	Patterson, Jacqueline Sakura	05/04/2014	17/128	Patterson, Christopher Tadao	Benton, Emily Roseann
	Poitra, Hannah Leigh	08/01/2016	13/64	Poitra, Bandy Lee	Henry, Nicole Rae
	Prince, Noah David Alexander	01/30/2015	17/64	Krueger, Merlin Lee	Prince, Jacquelyn Dawn
	Smith, Diana Blu Spring	05/25/2016	17/32	Smith, Weston Gene	Smith, Karcen Taylor
	Star, Aujanique	09/30/2004	31/128	Star, Darrick Johnathon	Jones, Tasha Lenee
3 	Thunder, Caitlin Tate	03/05/1995	89/256	Thunder, Joseph Allen	Morsette, Fara Kaye
	Tikanye, Trey Dawn	09/11/2013	7/16	Tikanye, David Lucas	Foote, Aileen
	Vanwagoner, Tydus Maximus	09/15/2016	27/64	Vanwagoner, Kyle Lewis	Wells, Alyssa Raven
	Vigil, Jason Jon	08/05/1975	9/64	Vigil Jr., John Gene	Ruiz, Nancy Lee
	White, Emily Marcella Rain	06/11/2012	49/128	White, William Gerrard	Yankton, Randene Lane

Full Name	DOB	Tribe Bld.	Fathers Full Name	Mothers Full Name	
White, Jaden Cole	06/25/2013	49/128	White, William Gerrard	Yankton, Randene Lane	
Wolfchild, Kaydyn Shayne	05/05/2008	55/128	Wolfchild, Timothy Eric	Fox, Whisper Dawn	
Wolfchild, Kylie Janelle	06/24/2009	55/128	Wolfchild, Timothy Eric	Fox, Whisper Dawn	
Young Bird, Talos Israel	04/15/2016	13/32	Young Bird, Justin Matthew	Stretches, Heather Germaine	
Younghird Javnes, Jessica Reneed	09/16/1997	13/64	Javnes, Mark Robert	Shafer, Sheila Kav	

- *1 Cheryl Cavanagh-Chase LEGALLY ADOPTED OUT (Biological Mother is TAT Member)
- *2 Randy DeCoteau Relinquished from Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa (Rec'd Payment)
- *3 Shyleah Goodbird Relinquished from Rosebud Sioux Tribe
- *4 Lyle Gwin JR. Relinquished from Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate
- *5 Iixoh'ga Dagii Gwin Relinquished from Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate
- *6 Pahmogo Kennison-Fox Relinquished from Wlaker Paiute Tribe
- *7 Shea Monroe Relinquished from Chippewa Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy
- *8 Caitlin Thunder Relinquished from Rosebud Sioux Tribe
- *9 Kaydyn Wolfchild Relinquished from Chippewa Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy
- *10 Kylie Wolfchild Relinquished from Chippewa Cree Tribe of Rocky Boy



Report Summary for - Enrollment List - October 19, 2016

Tribe Bld.

	,	
1/8	11	21.57%
17/128	1	1.96%
9/64	1	1.96%
5/32	1	1.96%
23/128	2	3.92%
3/16	2	3.92%
13/64	2	3.92%
7/32	3	5.88%
15/64	2	3.92%
31/128	1	1.96%
1/4	1	1.96%
17/64	1	1.96%
73/256	2	3.92%
19/64	1	1.96%
5/16	1	1.96%
89/256	1	1.96%
91/256	1	1.96%
3/8	1	1.96%
49/128	2	3.92%
13/32	2	3.92%
27/64	1	1.96%
55/128	3	5.88%
7/16	1	1.96%
15/32	1	1.96%
1/2	1	1.96%
17/32	1	1.96%
153/256	1	1.96%
5/8	1	1.96%
41/64	1	1.96%
43/64	1	1.96%

Gender	Ages
Female - 29	Oldest - 48 Years
Male - 22	Youngest - 34 Days
	Average - 10.02 Years

